## OFFICE OF DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION, HARYANA ORDER

No. 4/24-2020 ME(1)

Dated, Panchkula, the 13.2.2020

Monika, Deputy Superintendent Govt. College, Barwala Smt. (Panchkula) is hereby transferred to Govt. College for girls, Sector-14, Panchkula vice versa Sh. Sant Raj Verma Dy. Superintendent by giving relaxation in transfer policy with immediate effect.

## Note:- No TA/DA and joining time will be admissible.

## AJIT BALAJI JOSHI DIRECTOR GENERAL HIGHER EDUCATION HARYANA, PANCHKULA

Endst. No. Even

Dated, Panchkula, the 13/120

action:-

1.

Principal, Govt. College for Girls Sector-14 Panchkula/ Barwala with the request to send the relieving and joining reports of the official

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary

- concerned immediately. Monika, Deputy Superintendent Govt. College, Barvala 2. Smt. (Panchkula).
- Sh. Sant Raj Verma Dy. Superintendent, Govt. College for Girls, 3. Sector-14, Panchkula 14.
  - PS/DHE, Steno/Joint Director Admn.

Deputy Director M.E for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula 1